
 
Crossens Preston New Road
Highpark High Park Place
Southport Eastbank Street
Hillside Clifford Road
Ainsdale Liverpool Road
Ainsdale Vale Crescent
Ainsdale Longcliffe Drive

49
0652
0701
0713
0724
0733
0743

--

49 49 49 49 49 49
0707

Then
at
these
mins

22 37 52 07

past
each
hour
until

1652
0716 31 46 01 16 1701
0728 43 58 13 28 1713
0739 54 09 24 39 1724
0748 03 18 33 48 1733
0758 13 28 43 58 1743

-- -- -- -- -- --

49
1707
1716
1726
1737
1746
1757

--

49
1722
1731
1741
1752
1801
1812

--

49
1737
1746
1756
1807
1816
1827
1829

49
1800
1807
1816
1824
1831
1840

--

49 49 49 49
1830

Then
at
these
mins

00 30

past
each
hour
until

2200
1837 07 37 2207
1846 16 46 2216
1854 24 54 2224
1901 31 01 2231
1910 40 10 2240

-- -- -- --

49
2230
2237
2246
2254
2301
2310
2312

49
2300
2307
2316
2324
2331
2340
2342

 
Ainsdale Orchard Lane
Ainsdale Vale Crescent
Ainsdale Liverpool Road
Hillside St Johns Road
Southport Nevill Street
Churchtown Bibby Road
Crossens Preston New Road

49
0658
0700
0710
0718
0733
0742
0751

49
0713
0715
0725
0733
0748
0757
0806

49
0728
0730
0740
0748
0803
0812
0821

49 49 49 49 49 49
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
0747 02 17 32 47 1632
0757 12 27 42 57 1642
0805 20 35 50 05 1650
0820 35 50 05 20 1705
0829 44 59 14 29 1714
0838 53 08 23 38 1723

49
--

1647
1657
1705
1720
1729
1738

49
--

1702
1712
1720
1735
1744
1753

49
--

1717
1727
1735
1750
1759
1808

49
--

1732
1741
1749
1804
1813
1822

49
--

1747
1755
1800
1812
1821
1829

49
--

1801
1809
1814
1826
1835
1843

49
--

1816
1824
1829
1841
1850
1858

49 49 49 49
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1844 14 44 2214
1852 22 52 2222
1857 27 57 2227
1909 39 09 2239
1918 48 18 2248
1926 56 26 2256

49
--

2244
2252
2257
2309
2318
2326

 
Crossens Preston New Road
Highpark High Park Place
Southport Eastbank Street
Hillside Clifford Road
Ainsdale Liverpool Road
Ainsdale Vale Crescent
Ainsdale Longcliffe Drive

49
0710
0718
0728
0737
0746
0757

--

49
0740
0748
0758
0807
0816
0827

--

49
0810
0818
0828
0837
0846
0857

--

49
0840
0848
0858
0907
0916
0927

--

49
0900
0908
0918
0927
0936
0947

--

49
0920
0929
0940
0951
1000
1011

--

49
0940
0949
1001
1012
1021
1032

--

49 49 49 49 49
1000

Then
at
these
mins

20 40 00

past
each
hour
until

1640
1009 29 49 09 1649
1021 41 01 21 1701
1032 52 12 32 1712
1041 01 21 41 1721
1051 11 31 51 1731

-- -- -- -- --

49
1700
1709
1721
1732
1741
1750
1752

49
1720
1727
1738
1746
1753
1802

--

49
1740
1747
1757
1805
1812
1821
1823

49 49 49 49
1800

Then
at
these
mins

30 00

past
each
hour
until

2130
1807 37 07 2137
1816 46 16 2146
1824 54 24 2154
1831 01 31 2201
1840 10 40 2210

-- -- -- --

49
2200
2207
2216
2224
2231
2240

--

49
2230
2237
2246
2254
2301
2310
2312

49
2300
2307
2316
2324
2331
2340
2342

 
Ainsdale Orchard Lane
Ainsdale Vale Crescent
Ainsdale Liverpool Road
Hillside St Johns Road
Southport Nevill Street
Churchtown Bibby Road
Crossens Preston New Road

49
0650
0652
0700
0705
0720
0730
0738

49
0720
0722
0730
0735
0750
0800
0808

49
--

0759
0807
0812
0827
0837
0845

49
--

0829
0837
0842
0857
0907
0915

49
--

0859
0907
0912
0927
0937
0945

49
--

0929
0937
0942
0957
1007
1015

49
--

0949
0958
1006
1021
1030
1040

49
--

1013
1023
1031
1046
1055
1104

49 49 49 49 49
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1035 55 15 35 1615
1045 05 25 45 1625
1053 13 33 53 1633
1108 28 48 08 1648
1117 37 57 17 1657
1126 46 06 26 1706

49
--

1635
1645
1653
1708
1717
1727

49
--

1655
1705
1713
1728
1737
1747

49
--

1715
1725
1733
1748
1757
1807

49
--

1735
1745
1753
1808
1817
1827

49
--

1805
1813
1818
1830
1839
1847

49 49 49 49
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1842 12 42 2212
1850 20 50 2220
1855 25 55 2225
1907 37 07 2237
1916 46 16 2246
1924 54 24 2254

49
--

2242
2250
2255
2307
2316
2324

 
Crossens Preston New Road
Highpark High Park Place
Southport Eastbank Street
Hillside Clifford Road
Ainsdale Liverpool Road
Ainsdale Vale Crescent
Ainsdale Longcliffe Drive

49
0800
0807
0817
0826
0835
0845

--

49
0830
0837
0847
0856
0905
0915

--

49
0900
0909
0921
0932
0941
0951

--

49
0930
0939
0951
1002
1011
1021

--

49
1000
1009
1021
1032
1041
1051

--

49
1030
1039
1051
1102
1111
1121

--

49 49 49 49
1100

Then
at
these
mins

30 00

past
each
hour
until

1630
1109 39 09 1639
1121 51 21 1651
1132 02 32 1702
1141 11 41 1711
1151 21 51 1721

-- -- -- --

49
1700
1709
1721
1732
1741
1751

--

49
1730
1737
1749
1800
1807
1816

--

49
1800
1807
1817
1826
1833
1842

--

49 49 49
1900

Then
at
these
mins

00

past
each
hour
until

2200
1907 07 2207
1916 16 2216
1924 24 2224
1931 31 2231
1940 40 2240

-- -- --

49
2300
2307
2316
2324
2331
2340
2342

 
Ainsdale Vale Crescent
Ainsdale Liverpool Road
Hillside St Johns Road
Southport Nevill Street
Churchtown Bibby Road
Crossens Preston New Road

49
0817
0827
0835
0847
0856
0905

49
0847
0857
0905
0917
0926
0935

49
0917
0927
0935
0947
0956
1005

49
0955
1005
1013
1027
1036
1045

49
1025
1035
1043
1058
1107
1116

49
1055
1105
1113
1128
1137
1146

49 49 49 49
1125

Then
at
these
mins

55 25

past
each
hour
until

1655
1135 05 35 1705
1143 13 43 1713
1158 28 58 1728
1207 37 07 1737
1216 46 16 1746

49
1725
1735
1743
1758
1807
1816

49
1755
1804
1810
1824
1833
1842

49
1819
1827
1832
1844
1853
1901

49 49 49
1844

Then
at
these
mins

44

past
each
hour
until

2144
1852 52 2152
1857 57 2157
1909 09 2209
1918 18 2218
1926 26 2226

49
2244
2252
2257
2309
2318
2326

49 Woodvale to Crossens

via Ainsdale, Hillside, Birkdale, Southport and Churchtown - Valid from Sunday, January 5, 2025 to Saturday, December 20, 2025

Monday to Friday - Ainsdale Longcliffe Drive

Monday to Friday - Crossens Preston New Road

Saturday - Ainsdale Longcliffe Drive

Saturday - Crossens Preston New Road

Sunday - Ainsdale Longcliffe Drive

Sunday - Crossens Preston New Road


	Monday to Friday - Ainsdale Longcliffe Drive
	Monday to Friday - Crossens Preston New Road
	Saturday - Ainsdale Longcliffe Drive
	Saturday - Crossens Preston New Road
	Sunday - Ainsdale Longcliffe Drive
	Sunday - Crossens Preston New Road

